

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 61 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

07/06.05.2022 The present case is taken up through video conferencing.

It has been recorded in the order dated 19.07.2019 that the notices issued to the opposite parties except the opposite party no. 2 have validly been served whereas the opposite party no. 2 has died. Accordingly, the case was adjourned for four weeks awaiting appearance of the said opposite parties and for filing of the substitution petition to substitute the opposite party no. 2.

No Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the opposite parties.

The substitution petition has also not been filed on behalf of the petitioner to substitute the opposite party no. 2.

Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, counsel for the petitioner, prays for four weeks' time to file substitution petition to substitute the opposite party no. 2.

Put up this case after four weeks under appropriate heading.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh