

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. No. 61 of 2018

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

08/23.06.2022 I.A. No. 4867/2022 has been filed for substitution of the O.P.No.2, who according to the petitioner, has died during pendency of the present civil revision.

Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, learned counsel for the petitioner, after some arguments, prays for a short adjournment to file a supplementary affidavit to the said interlocutory application.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case after two weeks under the same heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)