

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 61 of 2018

Amrit Sao

... **Petitioner**

V E R S U S

Ashok Sao and others

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Advocate

For the O. Parties : xxx

09/16.02.2024

Earlier notices were issued to the respondents in the limitation matter as well as in admission matter. Though notices have validly been served but the respondents have not appeared.

In order to give one more chance, put up this case after three weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)