

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. No. 61 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Advocate
For the O. Parties : xxx

10/28.06.2024 It appears that in spite of valid service of notice, the opposite parties have not appeared.

2. Put up this case after three weeks awaiting appearance of opposite parties. It is made clear, if the opposite parties will not appear on the next date, the matter shall be heard on its own merits without awaiting any further.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)