

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 61 of 2018

Amrit SaoDefendant/Petitioner
Versus

Ashok Sao & Ors. Plaintiffs/Decree Holder/O.P. No.1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner :

For the O.Ps. :

I.A. No.4867 of 2022 & I.A. No.4866 of 2022

11/13.01.2025: Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of Opp. Party No.2-Binod Sao, who has died on 29.10.2018, description of which has been given in paragraph-4 of the I.A. No.4867 of 2022 as well as issue notice to them in the limitation matter being I.A. No.4866 of 2022, for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process both must be filed within three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)