

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No.61 of 2018

Amrit Sao		Defendant/Petitioner
	Versus	
Ashok Sao & Others		Opposite Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Adv.
For the O.Ps.	:	Mr. V.K. Anand. Advocate.

Order No.12/Dated- 21st April, 2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the opposite party nos.1, 3 & 4 has appeared and submits that he has to take instruction to file Vakalatnama on behalf proposed legal heir of the Opposite Party No.2 Binod Sao who has been died on 29.10.2018.
2. Let the matter be listed after summer vacation.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Amar/-