

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No.61of 2018

Amrit Sao	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
Ashok Sao & Others	...	Opposite Parties

Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Riday Mukherjee, Adv.
For the O.P.s	: Mr. V.K. Anand, Adv.

Order No.13/Dated- 23.06.2025

1. On call, learned counsel Mr. Riday Mukherjee appeared and submitted that the arguing counsel for the petitioner of this case Mr. Ramawatar Choubey is out of station due to some medical emergency in his family and he will appear on the next day of hearing.
2. Let the matter be listed on 30th June, 2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Amar/-