

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No. 61 of 2018

Amrit Sao	Versus	 Petitioner
Ashok Sao & Others		 Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ramawatar Choubey, Advocate.
For the Opp. Party Nos. 1, 3 & 4 : Mr. Vikash Anand, Advocate.

Order No. 15/Dated: 02nd September, 2025

1. None appears on behalf of opposite party nos. 2(i) to 2 (iii), inspite of valid service of notice.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 1, 3 & 4 has submitted that there is chance of conciliation between the parties and negotiation is going on.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner shows ignorance about the aforesaid fact, hence, he seeks one week's time to take instruction from the petitioner.
4. Considering such submission, list this case on 11.09.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Sunil/