

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No.61 of 2018

Amrit Sao. ... Petitioner
Versus
Ashok Sao & Others. ... Opposite Parties

Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Avdocate.
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Vikash Anand, Advocate.

Order No.17/Dated- 30th October, 2025

Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of arguing counsel of this case has submitted that the due to illness, arguing counsel has not come to Court and prayed to adjourn the matter.

As a last indulgence, let the matter be listed after three weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Date:- 30.10.2025

Amar/

Uploaded