

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 61 of 2018

Amrit Sao

... ... Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Sao & Ors.

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : Mr. Vikash Anand, Advocate

18/Dated: 28th November, 2025

1. Call for Lower Court Records of Eviction Suit No.01 of 2007 passed by learned Civil Judge Junior Division-IV, Hazaribagh dated 29th May, 2018.
2. Let the case be listed on 15.01.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

28/11/2025

Pappul-