

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No. 61 of 2018

....
Amrit Sao

... **Petitioner**

Versus

Ashok Sao and Ors.

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Vishwajeet Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

For the Opp. Party

: None.

.....

23/22.04.2026 On the request made by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, put up this case after one week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated. 22.04.2026
Kamlesh/